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Environmental Protection & Compliance Division National Nuclear Security Administration 
P.O. Box 1663, MS K491 Los Alamos Field Office 
Los Alamos, New Mexico  87545 3747 West Jemez Road, MS A316 
(505) 667-2211 Los Alamos, New Mexico  87544 

(505) 667-5105/Fax (505) 667-5948

Date:  
Symbol: EPC-DO: 20-422 
LA-UR: 21-20041 

Locates Action No.: NA 

Mr. Kevin Pierard 
Hazardous Waste Bureau 
New Mexico Environment Department 
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Subject: Request for Extension of Time to Respond to Disapproval of Closure Certification 
Report for Technical Area 16-399 Open Burn Unit 

The United States Department of Energy (DOE) National Nuclear Security Administration, Los 
Alamos Field Office and Triad National Security, LLC (Triad) submit this request to the New 
Mexico Environment Department-Hazardous Waste Bureau (NMED-HWB) for an extension of time 
to respond to a Disapproval letter received from the NMED-HWB on November 18, 2020. The letter 
presents comments regarding the TA-16-399 Open Burn Unit Closure Certification Report 
submitted to the NMED-HWB on February 20, 2020 and requires a response by January 17, 202 .  

Because of scheduling conflicts and difficulties obtaining data necessary for a discussion with the 
NMED-HWB prior to drafting the response, a meeting was not requested until December. During a 
virtual meeting, held December 23, 2020, DOE/Triad received guidance and a path forward to 
respond to the Disapproval and are currently working on the correct scope of the risk assessment, as 
discussed with the NMED-HWB. Because of the delay and the scope of the risk assessment revision, 
DOE/Triad request a 60-day extenstion of time to respond to the November 18, 2020 Disapproval 
letter. If approved, the new deadline for the response will be March 18, 2021. 
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If you have questions or comments concerning this request, please contact Karen E. Armijo, DOE, at 
(505) 665-7314, karen.armijo@nnsa.doe.gov, or Patrick L. Padilla, Triad, at (505) 412-0462, 
plpadilla@lanl.gov. 

 
 
 
Sincerely, Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jennifer E. Payne Marcus A. Pinzel for Karen E. Armijo 
Division Leader Permitting and Compliance Program Manager 
Environmental Protection & Compliance Division National Nuclear Security Administration 
Triad National Security, LLC U.S. Department of Energy 
 
 

JEP/KEA/PLP 
 
Enclosure:  

Copy: Laurie King, USEPA/Region 6, Dallas, TX, king.laurie@epa.gov 
 Kevin Pierard, NMED-HWB, Santa Fe, NM, kevin.pierard@state.nm.us 
 Neelam Dhawan, NMED-HWB, Santa Fe, NM, neelam.dhawan@state.nm.us 
 Siona Briley, NMED-HWB, Santa Fe, NM, siona.briley@state.nm.us 
 Michael J. Weis, NA-LA, michael.weis@nnsa.doe.gov 
 Karen E. Armijo, NA-LA, karen.armijo@nnsa.doe.gov 
 Adrienne L. Nash, NA-LA, adrienne.nash@nnsa.doe.gov 
 Dennis Svatos, NA-LA, dennis.svatos@nnsa.doe.gov  
 Darlene Rodriguez, NA-LA, darlene.rodriguez@nnsa.doe.gov 
 Marcus A. Pinzel, NA-LA, marcus.pinzel@nnsa.doe.gov 
 Silas DeRoma, NA-LA, silas.deroma@nnsa.doe.gov 
 Stephen Jochem, NA-LA, stephen.jochem@nnsa.doe.gov  
 Michael W. Hazen, ALDESHQSS, mhazen@lanl.gov 
 William R. Mairson, ALDESHQSS, wrmairson@lanl.gov 
 Enrique Torres, EWP-DO, etorres@lanl.gov 
 Jennifer E. Payne, EPC-DO, jpayne@lanl.gov 
 Darren J. Hanson, M-8, dhanson@lanl.gov 
 Jackie C. Hurtle, EPC-WMP,  jhurtle@lanl.gov 
 Darlene T. Trujillo, EPC-WMP, darlenet@lanl.gov 
 Patrick L. Padilla, EPC-WMP, plpadilla@lanl.gov 
 adesh-records@lanl.gov  
 epccorrespondence@lanl.gov 
 rcra-prr@lanl.gov 
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